502354436 05/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ilija Jergovic	07/17/2009
Efren M. Lacap	07/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volterra Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	47467 Fremont Boulevard	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13454968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 839-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: David J. Goren

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09464-0056002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Goren
Signature:	/David Goren/
Date:	05/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=09464-0056002 Assignment#page1.tif source=09464-0056002 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030455 FRAME: 0049 CH \$40.00 1345

Attorney's Docket No.: 09464-0056001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>ILIJA JERGOVIC</u> of <u>800 E. Charleston Road, Apt. 9.</u>

Palo Alto CA 94303, and <u>EFREN M. LACAP</u> of <u>35958 Copper Street, Union City, CA 94587</u>, hereby assign to:

Section 1.1.

Volterra Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

**The property of the pro

47467 Fremont Boulevard Fremont, CA 94538; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CONDUCTIVE ROUTINGS IN INTEGRATED CIRCUITS USING UNDER BUMP METALLIZATION, filed 12/23/2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/343,261, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, any divisionals, continuations, substitutions, and reissues of said application, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 030455 FRAME: 0050

Applicant: Ilija Jergovic et al.

Serial No.: 12/343,261 Filed: December 23, 2008

Page : 3 of 3

statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Attorney's Docket No.: 09464-0056001

Full name of in	nventor: ILIJA JERGOVIC
Inventor's sign	ature:
Date: 7	-17-109
Residence:	Palo Alto, CA
Citizen of:	Republic of Croatia
Post Office Address:	800 E. Charleston Road, Apt. 9
	Palo Alto CA 94303

Full name of inventor:	EFREN M. LACAP
Inventor's signature:	
Date:	7/20/09

Residence:

Union City, CA

Citizen of:

United States

Post Office Address: 35958 Copper Street 3855 Jensey Pd.
Union City, CA 94587 Fremont, CA 94538 MM 1/109

Fish & Richardson P.C. 500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, California 94063 Telephone: (650) 839-5070

Facsimile: (650) 839-5071

50636815.doc

PATENT REEL: 030455 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 05/21/2013